

Nos. 06-1084

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

TODD RONGSTAD and THE VALKYRIE GROUP, LLC,
Petitioners,

v.

JULIE M. LASSA,
Respondent.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of Wisconsin*

**BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE
THE CENTER FOR COMPETITIVE POLITICS
AND THE REASON FOUNDATION
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

MANUEL S. KLAUSNER
LAW OFFICES OF
MANUEL S. KLAUSNER, P.C.
601 West Fifth Street, Suite 800
Los Angeles, CA 90071
213.617.0414

ERIK S. JAFFE
Counsel of Record
ERIK S. JAFFE, P.C.
5101 34th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20008
(202) 237-8165

Counsel for Amici Curiae

April 11, 2007

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
STATEMENT.....	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	5
I. THE PETITION PRESENTS A QUESTION THAT HAS DIVIDED THE FEDERAL CIRCUITS AND HIGHEST STATE COURTS.	5
II. THE PETITION PRESENTS AN IMPORTANT NATIONAL ISSUE THAT SHOULD BE RESOLVED BY THIS COURT.	9
III. THIS COURT SHOULD AVAIL ITSELF OF THE CURRENT OPPORTUNITY TO ADDRESS THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED GIVEN THE UNCERTAIN PATH TO APPELLATE REVIEW IN OTHER CASES RAISING THE SAME ISSUES.	12
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Pages
Cases	
<i>AFL-CIO v. FEC</i> , 333 F.3d 168 (CADDC 2003).....	5
<i>Britt v. Superior Court</i> , 20 Cal.3d 844 (Cal. 1978)	6
<i>Dole v. Local 375, Plumbers Int’l Union of America</i> , 921 F.2d 969 (CA9 1990), <i>cert. denied</i> , 502 U.S. 868 (1991).....	7
<i>In re Bay Area Citizens Against Lawsuit Abuse</i> , 982 S.W.2d 371 (Tex. 1998)	8
<i>In re Grand Jury Proceedings</i> , 776 F.2d 1099 (CA2 1985)	6
<i>In re Grand Jury Subpoena to First Nat’l Bank</i> , <i>Englewood, Colo.</i> , 701 F.2d 115 (CA10 1983)	8
<i>In re Grand Jury Subpoenas for Locals 17, 135, &</i> <i>608</i> , 528 N.E.2d 1195 (N.Y.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 488 U.S. 966 (1988).....	6
<i>Master Printers of America v. Donovan</i> , 751 F.2d 700 (CA4 1984), <i>cert. denied</i> , 474 U.S. 818 (1985)	6
<i>McConnell v. FEC</i> , 540 U.S. 93 (2003)	10
<i>NLRB v. Midland Daily News</i> , 151 F.3d 472 (CA6 1998)	5
<i>Salvation Army v. Department of Community Affairs</i> <i>of the State of New Jersey</i> , 919 F.2d 183 (CA3 1990)	7
<i>Snedigar v. Hodderson</i> , 786 P.2d 781 (Wash. 1990)	8, 9
<i>United States v. Citizens State Bank</i> , 612 F.2d 1091 (CA8 1980)	8
<i>United States v. Comley</i> , 890 F.2d 539 (CA1 1989)	7
